

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 2370 OF 2009 (For prel. hearing)

KIRANI YADAV Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal.)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, adv.  
Mr. Tyed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahnawaz Hasan, adv.  
Mr. S.S. Bandopadhyay, adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2009  
(D.No.2370 of 2009)

KIRANI YADAV APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The present appeal having been filed under Section  
19 of the Terrorists & Disruptive Activities (TADA) Act, 1987  
against the order of the Designated Court under TADA Act  
(Sessions Judge) Gaya, apparently is not maintainable. It is

dismissed as such. However, we may make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the case and the appellant if he is so advised can seek appropriate remedy as permissible under law before an appropriate Court.

.....J.  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,  
April 02, 2009